TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM581910

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Li-Ju Hsiang		06/15/2020	INDIVIDUAL: TAIWAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

State/Country: Entity Type:	TAIWAN limited company (Itd.): TAIWAN		
City:	Taoyuan Dist., Taoyuan City		
Street Address:	No. 323, Da Hsing Rd.,		
Name:	Crowntec Fitness MFG. Ltd.		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5608192	W TRAMPOLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036217155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 621-7140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com **Correspondent Name:** JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 310**

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22031

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 310**

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

NAME OF SUBMITTER: P. Jay Hines **SIGNATURE:** /pjh/ 06/18/2020 DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006973 FRAME: 0818

900554449

 $source = 2020\text{-}06\text{-}16\text{-}17PTUS0172_Trademark\ Assignment \#page 1.tif}$

TRADEMARK REEL: 006973 FRAME: 0819

TRADEMARK BOX ASSIGNMENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Hsiang, Li-Ju (hereinafter Assignor), an individual from Taiwan, having a

place of business at 9F., No. 592 Tong'an St., Taoyuan Dist. Taoyuan City 330 TAIWAN is the

owner of Trademark Registration No. 5608192, issued on Nov. 13, 2018, for the mark "W

TRAMPOLINE & DESIGN", in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Crowntec Fitness MFG. Ltd. (hereinafter Assignee), a Limited Company of

Taiwan, having a place of business at No. 323 Da Hsing Rd., Taoyuan Dist., Taoyuan City 330

TAIWAN, is desirous of acquiring said registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00)

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said

Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said

registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the marks, the same to be held

and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the said assigned

interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be executed as

follows:

ASSIGNOR:

Hsjang, Li-Ju

Signature

Owner

Title

2020/6/15

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 006973 FRAME: 0820

RECORDED: 06/18/2020